Form 3160-3 (July 1989) (formeriy 9-331	DEP		THE INTERIC	OONTACT RECT 'NG OFFICE FOR + PR OF OOPIES REQUIRED (Other instructions on reverse side)	Modified NMD60-316 5. LEASE DESIG	0-2 NATION AND BERIAL NO.	
			D MANAGEMENT		NM 55768	LLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME	
APPLICA		PERMIT TO I	DRILL, DEEPEN	, OR PLUG BACK	-	CLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME	
b. TIPE OF WELL	DRILL	C	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK 🛛	7. UNIT AGREED SEMU	MENT NAME	
WELL X	OAS WELL	OTHER	SINGLI Zone	ZONK	8. FARM OR LE.	ASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPER	LO IN	<u> </u>		3a. Area Code & Phone No	9. WELL NO.	·	
IE De		West N	Illand TV	74705	. –	POOL, OR WILDCAT	
10 Desta DR. West Millard TX 7970.5 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.)						Monument Tubb	
2130' FS	At SUFLACE 2130' FSL & 1980' FEL At proposed prod. zone San Andres DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE.					11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
					Sec. 23	, T-20-S, R-37-F	
		TION FROM NEAREST T	WN OR POST OFFICE*		12. COUNTY OR	PARISH 13. STATE	
15. DISTANCE PRO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Lea	New Mexico	
(Also to bea 13. DISTANCE FRO TO NEAREST OR APPLIED FOU 21. ELEVATIONS (S	LEARE LINE, FT. rest drig, unit line OM PROFOSED LOCA WELL, DRILLING, CC R, ON THIS LEASE, FT Show whether DF, F	TION®)MPLETED, F.	19. rroros	то т 4		THIS WELL () ARY OR CABLE TOOLS 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START'	
GR 35	525'	PROP	DSED CASING AND CE	MENTING PROGRAM	!		
HOLE SIZE	CASING SIZE	WE IGHT/FOOT	GRADE	THREAD TYPE	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITT OF CEMENT	
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48#	H-40		415	400 SXS	
$\frac{12-1/4''}{7-7/9''}$	8-5/8"	32#	K-55		3904	2600 SXS	
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	17#.	K-55.		7754	850 SXS	
Tubb Oil	Pool. to s B27 (copy at	altwater disp tached) has a	osal in the Sa	nt-in oil well, in an Andres Formatior n this well bore. are:	n. OCD Ord	er	
is propo 1. Run 2. Set 3. Pres 4. Spot 5. Perf 6. Acio 7. Run 8. Comm	bit and cas a CIBP at 6 ssure test c t 115 sxs ce forate San A dize San And and set inj mence inject	asing to 500 ment on CIBP indres from 46 lres with 20,0 ection packer tion	psi from 6320' to 76' - 5084' w/ 000 gals 15% HG at 4640'	2 JSPF		JM IO IJ SN III 9	

SIGNED Jemp W. Horner	TITLE Regulato	ry Coordin	nator DATE 1/14/91
(This pace for Pederal or State office use)			
PERMIT NOOFICE STREET CONTROL SPILLING	APPROVAL D/	ATE	
APPROVED BY	тіть е		DATE
	*See Instructions On Reven	se Side	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or ocener of the

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE NO. 10107 ORDER NO. R-9327

APPLICATION OF CONOCO INC. FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on October 3, 1990, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Jim Morrow.

NOW, on this <u>19th</u> day of October, 1990, the Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

(1) Due public notice having been given as required by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) The applicant, Conoco Inc., is the owner and operator of the SEMU Well No. 95, located 2130 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line (Unit J) of Section 23, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) The applicant proposes to utilize said well to dispose of produced salt water into the San Andres formation, with injection into the perforated interval from approximately 4160 feet to 5020 feet.

(4) The injection should be accomplished through 2 2/8-inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at approximately 4130 feet; the casing-tubing annulus should be filled with an inert fluid; and a pressure gauge or approved leak detection device should be attached to the annulus in order to determine leakage in the casing, tubing or packer.

(5) Prior to commencing injection operations, the casing in the subject well should be pressure-tested throughout the interval from the surface down to the proposed packer setting depth, to assure the integrity of such casing.

-3-Case No. 10107 Order No. R-9327

(3) The Director of the Division may authorize an increase in the injection pressure upon a proper showing by the operator that such higher pressure will not result in migration of the injected waters from the San Andres formation.

(4) The operator shall notify the supervisor of the Hobbs district office of the Division of the date and time of the installation of disposal equipment and of the mechanical integrity pressure test in order that the same may be witnessed.

(5) The operator shall immediately notify the supervisor of the Division's Hobbs district office of the failure of the tubing, casing or packer in said well or the leakage of water from or around said well and shall take such steps as may be timely and necessary to correct such failure or leakage.

(6) The applicant shall conduct disposal operations and submit monthly reports in accordance with Rules 702, 703, 704, 705, 706, 708 and 1120 of the Division Rules and Regulations.

(7) Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION WILLIAM J. LE Director

SEAL dr/